
From: Bryant, Julie
Sent: 11/21/2013 2:28:56 PM

'dallen@thewestgategroup.com' (dallen@thewestgategroup.com); Abreu, Alberto 
(AAbreu@SempraGlobal.com); 'mike.baghramian@bagersales.com' 
(mike.baghramian@bagersales.com); 'Dennis Arriola (dennisarriola@hotmail.com)' 
(dennisarriola@hotmail.com); 'Frank Ault (frank@sdfoundation.org)' 
(frank@sdfoundation.org); 'Judith Andry' (JAndry@sdchamber.org); 'F. M. (Fred) 
Ameri (ameri@rbf.com)' (ameri@rbf.com); Baker, J. Chris 
(JCBaker@semprautilities.com); 'SteveAllman@cox.nef (SteveAllman@cox.net); 
Anderson, Robert B. (Rob) (RAnderson@semprautilities.com); 'Lisa Bicker' 
(lisab@cleantechsandiego.org); 'Lorenzo Berho (lberho@vesta.com.mx)' 
(lberho@vesta.com.mx); 'Paul Bath (climbingfreak4@gmail.com)' 
(climbingfreak4@gmail.com); 'Norm/Bonnie Bondy' (bbondyl@earthlink.net); 
'Jeffrey A. Boughrum (jboughrum@mdlgroup.com)' (jboughrum@mdlgroup.com); 
'craigb@calstrat.com' (craigb@calstrat.com); 'Guido Bartels (gbartels@dk.ibm.com)' 
(gbartels@dk.ibm.com); Laura Baty (laura@sellsandiego.com) 
(laura@sellsandiego.com); 'mbemis201@aol.com' (mbemis201@aol.com); 'Mary 
Ann Barnes (Mary.ann.bames@kp.org)' (Mary.ann.bames@kp.org); 
'blbarcon@aol.com' (blbarcon@aol.com); Bolduc, April 
(ABolduc@semprautilities.com); 'Steve Berberich (sberberich@caiso.com)' 
(sberberich@caiso.com); 'Stephen L. Baum (sbaum80@gmail.com)' 
(sbaum80@gmail.com); 'Ruben Barrales (RubenBarrales@gmail.com)' 
(RubenBarrales@gmail.com); 'Paul Bible (PBible@LRRLaw.com)' 
(PBible@LRRLaw.com); 'Clark Crawford (clark.crawford@soitec.com)' 
(clark.crawford@soitec.com); Burkhart, Matt - E&FP
(MattBurkhart@semprautilities.com); Day, Diana L. (DDay@semprautilities.com); 
'greg.cox@sdcounty.ca.gov' (greg.cox@sdcounty.ca.gov); Bryant, Julie 
(JBryant@semprautilities.com); 'Keith E. Casey Ph. D. (kcasey@caiso.com)' 
(kcasey@caiso.com); 'Erin Chapman (echapman@sdchamber.org)' 
(echapman@sdchamber.org); 'Beth Bowman (beth.bowman@shell.com)' 
(beth.bowman@shell.com); 'Michael J. Dorgan (miked@southwestemyachts.com)' 
(miked@southwestemyachts.com); 'Elisabeth Brinton (ebrinton@smud.org)' 
(ebrinton@smud.org); 'budhraja@electricpowergroup.com'
(budhraja@electricpowergroup.com); 'jwb@jonesvargas.com' 
(jwb@jonesvargas.com); 'John Daiza (johndaiza@aol.com)' (johndaiza@aol.com); 
'Butler, Marisa' (Marisa.Butler@opco.com); Lars Clausen 
(lars.e.clausen@hotmail.com) (lars.e.clausen@hotmail.com); 'Kevin Crawford 
(kevin.crawford@carlsbadca.gov)' (kevin.crawford@carlsbadca.gov); 
'JCeccarelli@sierrapacific.com' (JCeccarelli@sierrapacific.com); 'Cheryl Cox 
(ccox@chulavistaca.gov)' (ccox@chulavistaca.gov); 'Mark Cafferty 
(cafferty@sandiegobusiness.org)' (cafferty@sandiegobusiness.org); 
'desimle@nu.com' (desimle@nu.com); 'Steve Bucalo (Stephen.Bucalo@gep.com)' 
(Stephen.Bucalo@gep.com); 'Paul@scyachts.com' (Paul@scyachts.com); Cohen, 
Sharon L (SCohen@Sempra.com); 'Reo Carr (rcarr@sdbj.com)' (rcarr@sdbj.com); 
Davis, Steven D (SDavis@sempra.com); 'Nicole Clay (Nikki)

To:
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(nclay@theclayco.com)' (nclay@theclayco.com); 'rbryan@lionelsawyer.com' 
(rbryan@lionelsawyer.com); 'Neil D. Cherry (neil.cherry@bain.com)' 
(neil.cherry@bain.com); Drury, Scott (SDrury@semprautilities.com); 'Ralph 
Cavanagh (rcavanagh@nrdc.org)' (rcavanagh@nrdc.org); 
'stephanie.capaccio@wawa.com' (stephanie.capaccio@wawa.com); 'Stephen J. 
Callahan (stephen.j .callahan@us.ibm.com)' (stephen.j .callahan@us.ibm.com);
Johns, Christopher (/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=CPJ2); 
Hapner, Dede (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=DxH4); Guebert, Dave 
(DGuebert@semprautilities.com); 'KEdson@caiso.com' (KEdson@caiso.com); 
'rhardy@hardyenergy.com' (rhardy@hardyenergy.com); 'Ben Haddad 
(benh@calstrat.com)' (benh@calstrat.com); 'Aimee Faucett' 
(afaucett@sdchamber.org); 'Edwin Guiles (eguiles@gmail.com)' 
(eguiles@gmail.com); 'Greg Ferraro (greg@theferrarogroup.com)' 
(greg@theferrarogroup.com); 'Andrew J. Ferguson (andy_ferguson@nps.gov)' 
(andy_ferguson@nps.gov); 'Denine Hagen (dhagen@ucsd.edu)'
(dhagen@ucsd.edu); 'Don Garber (dpgarber9@gmail.com)'
(dpgarber9@gmail.com); 'Donna Jones (djones@sheppardmullin.com)' 
(djones@sheppardmullin.com); 'Kevin Faulconer (kevinfaulconer@sandiego.gov)' 
(kevinfaulconer@sandiego.gov); 'Marc Johnson (marc.johnson@unr.edu)' 
(marc.johnson@unr.edu); 'Michael@Riverstonellc.com' 
(Michael@Riverstonellc.com); 'michael.gergen@lw.com'
(michael.gergen@lw.com); 'Augie Ghio (chftuna@aol.com)' (chftuna@aol.com); 
'info@fortedesigns.nef (info@fortedesigns.net); 'Doug Holman'
(dholman@sdchamber.org); 'hayhurst@engineering.sdsu.edu' 
(hayhurst@engineering.sdsu.edu); 'jdubick@sandiego.gov' (jdubick@sandiego.gov); 
James, Heidi (HJames@semprautilities.com);' (gpgsenior@msn.com)' 
(gpgsenior@msn.com); 'Mike Gallagher (MGallagher@semprautilities.com)' 
(MGallagher@semprautilities.com); 'jjackso@sbcglobal.nef
(jjackso@sbcglobal.net); 'jsahagian@sempralng.com' (jsahagian@sempralng.com); 
Geier, David L. (DGeier@semprautilities.com); Felsinger, Donald E. 
(DFelsinger@sempra.com); 'Benjamin Finkelor (bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu)' 
(bmfmkelor@ucdavis.edu); 'William K. Geppert (bill.geppert@cox.com)' 
(bill.geppert@cox.com); Householder, Joseph (JHouseholder@Sempra.com); 
'hennigan@hbdlawyers.com' (hennigan@hbdlawyers.com); 'Forouzan Golshani 
(Dr.) (golshani@csulb.edu)' (golshani@csulb.edu); 'Dave Harlan' 
(dharlan@veriquestgroup.com); 'Bill Holman (bholman@sdchamber.org)' 
(bholman@sdchamber.org); 'Kori Kaufman (kkaufman@mail.sdsu.edu)' 
(kkaufman@mail.sdsu.edu); 'J. LaMont Keen (lkeen@idahopower.com)' 
(lkeen@idahopower.com); 'Paul Heggie (jpheggie@gmail.com)' 
(jpheggie@gmail.com); 'Alan J. Fohrer (fohreraj@gmail.com)' 
(fohreraj@gmail.com); 'Dan Feldman (dfeldman@sunroadenterprises.com)' 
(dfeldman@sunroadenterprises.com); 'Ashley Hause' (AHause@sdchamber.org); 
'Huntleylv@aol.com' (Huntleylv@aol.com); 'Bill Horn (bill.hom@sdcounty.ca.gov)' 
(bill.hom@sdcounty.ca.gov); 'Brad Gammons (bgammon@cn.ibm.com)' 
(bgammon@cn.ibm.com); 'Jon Gardner (jon@sales.northsails.com)' 
(jon@sales.northsails.com); 'Walt Ekard (walt@waltekard.com)'
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(walt@waltekard.com); 'Tony Haymet (thaymet@ucsd.edu)' (thaymet@ucsd.edu); 
'Pam Fair (pamfair@cox.net)' (pamfair@cox.net); Kamai, Rae 
(rkamai@AuwahiWind.com); Ochoa, Ruth (ROchoa@semprautilities.com); 'Bill 
Keese (wjkeese@aol.com)' (wjkeese@aol.com); 'Rad Eanes 
(RadEanes@spherion.com)' (RadEanes@spherion.com); Engelbrecht, William 
(WEngelbrecht@SempraUSGP.com); 'Rob Hutsel (rhutsel@sandiegoriver.org)' 
(rhutsel@sandiegoriver.org); Jackson, Bob (rjackson@SempraGlobal.com); 'Elliot 
Hirshman (presidents.office@sdsu.edu)' (presidents.office@sdsu.edu); Zaneta 
Encamacion (zaneta@sdfoundation.org) (zaneta@sdfoundation.org); 'Rod Innes 
(roderick.innes@sbcglobal.net)' (roderick.innes@sbcglobal.net); 
'rjones@energyadvances.com' (rjones@energyadvances.com); 'sehitt@gmail.com' 
(sehitt@gmail.com); 'Peggy Fowler' (peggyfowler@comcast.net); 
'steve@hoffmanyachtmgt.com' (steve@hoffmanyachtmgt.com); 'Stath Karras 
(stath.karras@cushwake.com)' (stath.karras@cushwake.com); Schlax, Robert 
(RSchlax@semprautilities.com); 'mpl@cpuc.ca.gov' (mpl@cpuc.ca.gov); Skopec, 
Dan (DSkopec@semprautilities.com); Schavrien, Lee 
(LSchavrien@semprautilities.com); Smith, W. Davis (Dave) (Legal) 
(WDSmith@semprautilities.com); Smith, Anne S. (ASmith@semprautilities.com); 
Lansinger, William (WLansinger@sempra.com); Wagner, Patti 
(PWagner@sempra.com); O'Beime, Kevin (KO'Beime@semprautilities.com); 
Villegas, Pedro (PVillegas@semprautilities.com); Van Goor, Stacy 
(SVanGoor@semprautilities.com); Walsh, James F.
(JFWalsh@semprautilities.com); Lane, Bret (JLane@semprautilities.com); Mitchell, 
Eugene (EMitchell@semprautilities.com); Snyder, Hal 
(HSnyder@semprautilities.com); 'cneils@sheppardmullin.com' 
(cneils@sheppardmullin.com); 'Charlie McMonagle (camcmonagle@yahoo.com)' 
(camcmonagle@yahoo.com); Knight Jr., Jessie (JKnight@semprautilities.com);
'Ron Roberts (charista.toomer@sdcounty.ca.gov)' 
(charista.toomer@sdcounty.ca.gov); 'Keith Troutman'
(ktroutman@Squarmilner.com); 'JC Thomas (JThomas@Semprautilities.com)' 
(JThomas@Semprautilities.com); 'Robert Mockler (mocklerr@hbdlawyers.com)' 
(mocklerr@hbdlawyers.com); 'APak@Sempraglobal.com.' 
(APak@Sempraglobal.com); 'Cindy Ortega (cortega@mgmmirage.com)' 
(cortega@mgmmirage.com); 'John L. Laun ' (jlaun@earthlink.net); Winn, Caroline 
A. (CWinn@semprautilities.com); 'Kish Rajan (kish.rajan@gov.ca.gov)' 
(kish.rajan@gov.ca.gov); 'Kathlene K. Seymour (KSeymour@alac.org)' 
(KSeymour@alac.org); 'Joseph P. Kennedy II (joe_Kennedy@citizensenergy.com)' 
(joe_Kennedy@citizensenergy.com); Moftakhar, Amir K 
(AMoftakhar@sempra.com); 'Ed Steiger (easteiger@rocketmail.com)' 
(easteiger@rocketmail.com); Mena, Jay (JMena@sempra.com); 'madga@moehr- 
niggli.ch' (madga@moehr-niggli.ch); 'Margot Kyd (mkydl@san.rr.com)' 
(mkydl@san.rr.com); 'brandi_roberts@nps.gov' (brandi_roberts@nps.gov); 'Mike 
McGovern (mike.mcgovem@piona.com)' (mike.mcgovem@piona.com); 'P. E. Mark 
P. ModeraPh. D. (mpmodera@ucdavis.edu)' (mpmodera@ucdavis.edu); 'Greg 
Nesbitt (gregory.nesbitt@juno.com)' (gregory.nesbitt@juno.com); Nixon, Michelle 
(MNixon@semprautilities.com); McDonald, Laura
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(LMcDonald@semprautilities.com); 'kindy@wrfoundation.org' 
(kindy@wrfoundation.org); 'Don Soderberg (don.soderberg@swgas.com)' 
(don.soderberg@swgas.com); 'Laura Manz (lmanz@caiso.com)'
(lmanz@caiso.com); 'Joseph Krovoza (jfkrovoza@ucdavis.edu)' 
(jfkrovoza@ucdavis.edu); 'MNye@Entergy.com' (MNye@Entergy.com); 
'DonaldMarquart@gmail.com' (DonaldMarquart@gmail.com); Schenk, Lynn 
(las@schenklaw.us); 'Julie Meier-Wright (juliemeierwright@gmail.com)' 
(juliemeierwright@gmail.com); 'Kinkeadgregory@yahoo.com' 
(Kinkeadgregory@yahoo.com); 'Kris Michell (kmichell@downtownsandiego.org)' 
(kmichell@downtownsandiego.org); 'Dixon Smith (RADM) 
(jesse.armitage@navy.mil)' (jesse.armitage@navy.mil); 'George Saldamando 
(gsaldamando@cox.net)' (gsaldamando@cox.net); 'ag.spanos@chargers.nfl.com' 
(ag.spanos@chargers.nfl.com); 'Carla Peterman
(carla.peterman@energy.state.ca.us)' (carla.peterman@energy.state.ca.us); Sowers, 
John A (JSowers@semprautilities.com); 'Jerry Sanders (jsanders@sdchamber.org)' 
(jsanders@sdchamber.org); 'mark@pers-partners.com' (mark@pers-partners.com); 
'John Marshall (coastalpartnersinc@gmail.com)' (coastalpartnersinc@gmail.com); 
'christopher.welsh@sdcounty.ca.gov' (christopher.welsh@sdcounty.ca.gov); 'Mark 
LeFever (marklefever@yahoo.com)' (marklefever@yahoo.com); Les Kocsis 
(les.kocsis@automaticcorporation.com) (les.kocsis@automaticcorporation.com) 
(les.kocsis@automaticcorporation.com); 'Michael Picker 
(Michael.Picker@gov.ca.gov)' (Michael.Picker@gov.ca.gov); 'Jeff Sterba' 
(jeff.sterba@amwater.com); 'Brian Menzel' (menzelbrian@yahoo.com); 'David 
Tewksbury (dtewksbury@kirkland.com)' (dtewksbury@kirkland.com); 'Howard A. 
Mueller Jr. (hmuellerca@aol.com)' (hmuellerca@aol.com); Stapleton, Maureen 
(mstapleton@sdcwa.org); 'JLKing@Starband.nef (JLKing@Starband.net); 'Keith 
Walton (kwalton@jplv.net)' (kwalton@jplv.net); 'Doug Larson 
(dlarson@westgov.org)' (dlarson@westgov.org); Martin, Jeff 
(jmartin@SempraUSGP.com); 'Jeff Reid (jreid@bumsmcd.com)' 
(jreid@bumsmcd.com); 'Jim Kenney (jasperjim@comcast.net)' 
(jasperjim@comcast.net); 'Mary Simmons (msimmons@nvenergy.com)' 
(msimmons@nvenergy.com); 'Eugenia 'Jennie' Stewart' 
(eugenia.stewart@gmail.com); Sedgwick, Karen (KSedgwick@sempra.com); 
'lindgrenl@hbdlawyers.com' (lindgrenl@hbdlawyers.com); Urtasun, Francisco J. 
(FUrtasun@semprautilities.com); 'Keith Mclnemey (kmciner@cox.net)' 
(kmciner@cox.net); 'mnelson@sempra.com.' (mnelson@sempra.com); Irma 
Samudio (Irma.Samudio@sharp.com) (Irma.Samudio@sharp.com); 
'longspeakgs@hotmail.com' (longspeakgs@hotmail.com); 'Murry Weaver 
(HMWeaver@SouthemCo.com)' (HMWeaver@SouthemCo.com); 'Jerry Rebel 
(jerry.rebel@jackinthebox.com)' (jerry.rebel@jackinthebox.com); 'Lynn (Geni) 
Ousley (lenzoragirl@hotmail.com)' (lenzoragirl@hotmail.com); 
'holger.m@takeda.com' (holger.m@takeda.com); 'rlist@rlistco.com' 
(rlist@rlistco.com); 'Vicki Zeiger (vzeiger@cox.net)' (vzeiger@cox.net); 'Ron 
Watkins (ronaldwat@speedband.com)' (ronaldwat@speedband.com); 'Tom Sudberry 
(tom@sudprop.com)' (tom@sudprop.com); 'Sherman Stocker' 
(sstocker@sdchamber.org); 'Len Rodman (rodmanlc@bv.com)'
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(rodmanlc@bv.com); Lee, Patrick T (Patrick.lee@semprautilities.com); 'Villar, 
Mario' (mvillar@nevp.com); 'Mark Leslie (wll821@sbcglobal.net)' 
(wll821@sbcglobal.net); 'David Tilford' (wprealty@mwpower.net); 
'skywalker787@yahoo.com' (skywalker787@yahoo.com); 'Terry O'Neill 
(terry@theoneillco.com)' (terry@theoneillco.com); 'tmeeks@wapa.gov' 
(tmeeks@wapa.gov); 'Tom A. Page (tpage234@aol.com)' (tpage234@aol.com); 'Pat 
Reiten (pat.reiten@pacificorp.com)' (pat.reiten@pacificorp.com); Velarde, Martha 
(MVelarde@semprautilities.com); 'vincentmuddl@gmail.com' 
(vincentmuddl@gmail.com); 'Pedro Pizarro (ppizarro@edisonmission.com)' 
(ppizarro@edisonmission.com); 'rebecmills@comcast.net' 
(rebecmills@comcast.net); 'Michael Yackira (MYackira@nvenergy.com)' 
(MYackira@nvenergy.com); Simoes, Octavio (OSimoes@SempraGlobal.com); 
'Stephen J. Wright (sjwpdx@gmail.com.)' (sjwpdx@gmail.com); Nuno, M. Rita 
(RNuno@semprautilities.com); 'Ronald L. Litzinger (ron.litzinger@sce.com)' 
(ron.litzinger@sce.com); 'Robert Morrill (ROBERTBMORRILL@GMAIL.COM)' 
(ROBERTBMORRILL@GMAIL.COM); 'Dean Oskvig (oskvigoh@bv.com)' 
(oskvigoh@bv.com); 'Ren Orans (ren@ethree.com)' (ren@ethree.com); 'Ron 
Nichols (Ron.Nichols@ladwp.com)' (Ron.Nichols@ladwp.com); 'Jan Smutny-Jones 
(smutny@iepa.com)' (smutny@iepa.com); 'Terry Winter (twinter@amsc.com)' 
(twinter@amsc.com); 'Marty Swartz (swartzmarty@yahoo.com)' 
(swartzmarty@yahoo.com); 'Stephen B. Williams (swilliams@sentre.com)' 
(swilliams@sentre.com); 'Bill Yturralde' (yturral@sbcglobal.net); 'Robert 
Weisenmiller (Robert.Weisenmiller@energy.ca.gov)' 
(Robert.Weisenmiller@energy.ca.gov); 'Henry Martinez 
(Henry.Martinez@sce.com)' (Henry.Martinez@sce.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: Contact Information - Post Retirement

Friends & Colleagues 
Michael R. Niggli
Contact Information — Post Retirement

To:
From:
Subject:

After 42 years in the energy industry I've decided to put up the "Gone Sailing" sign, effective December 1, 2013. 
I've found that I cannot be successful in implementing my "Personal 5-Year Plan" unless I "STOP WORKING" and 
begin to enjoy the next phase of life.

If you want or need to contact me in the future, please feel free to do so at:

Email address: MauiMikeNiggli@gmail.com
Cell phone: (619) 929-9036

Prior to 1/1/14: 200 Harbor Drive, #2502 
San Diego, CA 92101

After 1/1/14: 1812 Bay Hill Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89117
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I want to thank each and every one of you on this list for enriching my life with the contacts we've had over the 
years. Fair Winds and Following Seas!.....Mike
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